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Team
368
318
341
360
356
358
339
335
304
375
377
326
324
378
370
366
338
312
307
301
305
354
362
328

369
314
336

342
333
376

347
320
316
302
306
315
322

Navn
Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland
Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll
Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen
Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo
Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley
Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma
Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen
Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
Bergsen - Berg/Olsen
Team Offisersforbundet - Rokenes/Woll
Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford
Team Elfag - Higensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo
The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen
Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen
Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen
Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier
Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen
Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara
Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig
Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen
Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo
Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll
FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson
Team HoaasNilsen
Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand
Mgbelringen Alta - Rgnquist/Nygard/Persen
Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
Team Ivrig - Aker/Halvorsen
Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen
Team StereoBoy-HTFU
Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg
HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas
Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad

Mal
Friday 11:38
Friday 12:15
Friday 13:07
Friday 13:13
Friday 14:08
Friday 14:22
Friday 14:51
Friday 14:52
Friday 14:58
Friday 15:00
Friday 15:05
Friday 16:26
Friday 16:58
Friday 17:01
Friday 17:04
Friday 17:17
Friday 17:36
Friday 19:00
Friday 19:10
Friday 19:52
Friday 20:05
Friday 20:21
Friday 20:45
Friday 20:45
Friday 21:05
Friday 21:09
Friday 21:37
Friday 21:58
Friday 22:22
Friday 22:42
Friday 22:59
Friday 23:36
Friday 23:51

Saturday 00:14
Saturday 00:21
Saturday 00:42
Saturday 00:57
Saturday 01:23
Saturday 02:06
Saturday 02:30

Tid
0d 17h 38m
0d 18h 15m
0d 19h 7m
0d 19h 13m
0d 20h 8m
0d 20h 22m
0d 20h 51m
0d 20h 52m
0d 20h 58m
0d 21h Om
0d 21h 5m
0d 22h 26m
0d 22h 58m
0d 23h 1m
0d 23h 4m
0d 23h 17m
0d 23h 36m
1d 1h Om
1d 1h 10m
1d 1h 52m
1d 2h 5m
1d 2h 21m
1d 2h 45m
1d 2h 45m
1d 3h 5m
1d 3h 9m
1d 3h 37m
1d 3h 58m
1d 4h 22m
1d 4h 42m
1d 4h 59m
1d 5h 36m
1d 5h 51m
1d 6h 14m
1d 6h 21m
1d 6h 42m
1d 6h 57m
1d 7h 23m
1d 8h 6m
1d 8h 30m

Pitstop
2h 35m Os
2h 33m 21s
2h 32m4s
2h 36m 9s
2h 36m 28s
2h 38m 39s
2h 49m 30s
2h 54m 15s
2h 42m 22s
2h 48m 10s
2h 45m 10s
2h 44m 2s
2h 46m 35s
3h 16m 51s
3h3m 33s
3h 25m 27s
3h 7m 46s
3h 31m 32s
3h 40m Os
3h 33m 54s
3h 11m 48s
3h 47m 51s
3h35m 47s
3h 35m 24s
3h 42m 40s
3h 39m 52s
3h 15m 23s
3h 49m 45s
3h42m 29s
5h 33m 6s
3h 58m 55s
3h 44m 17s
4h 11m 20s
4h 3m 29s
4h 22m 15s
4h 50m 55s
5h 50m 57s
4h 48m 39s
5h 54m 23s
5h 24m 56s



Nr Team Navn mal Tid Pitstop

1 345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen Friday 17:51 0d 23h 51m 2h 53m 25s
2 332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand Friday 19:14 1d 1h 14m 2h 53m 50s
3 327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann Saturday 01:09 1d 7h 9m 3h 37m 13s
4 317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim Saturday 01:52 1d 7h 52m 3h 54m 38s
5 367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen Saturday 09:24  1d 15h 24m 5h 59m 39s
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Team
353
331
346
337
323
373
371
334
310
309
352
350

Navn
Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan
Guro&John - Brandtzeaeg/Ljskjel
Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas
Salko- Berg/Elde
Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/M&enpé&a/Soivio
Team Jakobsen/Simensen
Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen
4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang
TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg
Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

mal
Friday 16:01
Friday 18:30
Friday 19:08
Friday 20:17
Friday 21:24
Friday 21:31
Friday 23:09
Friday 23:53
Saturday 02:18
Saturday 03:06
Saturday 07:12
Saturday 09:37

Tid
0d 22h 1m
1d Oh 30m
1d 1h 8m
1d 2h 17m
1d 3h 24m
1d 3h 31m
1d 5h 9m
1d 5h 53m
1d 8h 18m
1d 9h 6m
1d 13h 12m
1d 15h 37m

Pitstop
2h 51m 51s
2h 48m 25s
3h 14m 9s
3h 11m 32s
3h 31m 30s
4h 21m 32s
3h 59m 18s
4h 18m 48s
4h 6m 44s
4h 59m 32s
5h 3m 20s
5h 2m 30s



DNF

303
313
319
351
355
359
374

Team Lampemyra - Hoaas/Antonsen

Team Pa Felgen - Vullum/Heitmann

Skinny Bitches - Gustavsen/Opheim-Smedsrud
Team Giant Drammen - Iversen/Mgller

Team Telehuset Alta - Pedersen/Jakobsen
Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen
Team Anton - Thomassen/Mannsverk



O 00 NO U B WN -

UV uD DDA DDDDEDNEDDWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRBRPR R
DT D WNPRPODOLOXII DTN WNPRPOOLOOIINDDITDNWNPROOLOMIOODINDN WNRPRPOOLWOMNOGOOEODNWNERO

Track 1, Alta Start - Alta. (49.6 km)

Name

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

351 Team Giant Drammen - lversen/Mgller

360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

374 Team Anton - Thomassen/Mannsverk

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
313 Team Pa Felgen - Vullum/Heitmann

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen
378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

333 Team HoaasNilsen

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

303 Team Lampemyra - Hoaas/Antonsen

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Rgnquist/Nygard/Persen
320 Team Ivrig - Aker/Halvorsen

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

319 Skinny Bitches - Gustavsen/Opheim-Smedsrud
371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/Mé&enpaa/Soivio
355 Team Telehuset Alta - Pedersen/Jakobsen

316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen

Time
02:00:00
02:00:00
02:06:00
02:06:00
02:09:00
02:09:00
02:10:00
02:12:00
02:13:00
02:14:00
02:19:00
02:19:00
02:20:00
02:23:00
02:25:00
02:25:00
02:25:00
02:28:00
02:29:00
02:29:00
02:30:00
02:32:00
02:33:00
02:35:00
02:35:00
02:39:00
02:39:00
02:40:00
02:41:00
02:43:00
02:44:00
02:44:00
02:44:00
02:45:00
02:45:00
02:48:00
02:48:00
02:48:00
02:48:00
02:49:00
02:51:00
02:52:00
02:52:00
02:56:00
02:56:00
02:58:00
02:58:00
02:58:00
02:58:00
03:01:00
03:01:00
03:02:00
03:02:00
03:03:00
03:04:00
03:06:00

Avg speed
24.80 km/t
24.80 km/t
23.62 km/t
23.62 km/t
23.07 km/t
23.07 km/t
22.89 km/t
22.55 km/t
22.38 km/t
22.21 km/t
21.41 km/t
21.41 km/t
21.26 km/t
20.81 km/t
20.52 km/t
20.52 km/t
20.52 km/t
20.11 km/t
19.97 km/t
19.97 km/t
19.84 km/t
19.58 km/t
19.45 km/t
19.20 km/t
19.20 km/t
18.72 km/t
18.72 km/t
18.60 km/t
18.48 km/t
18.26 km/t
18.15 km/t
18.15 km/t
18.15 km/t
18.04 km/t
18.04 km/t
17.71 km/t
17.71 km/t
17.71 km/t
17.71 km/t
17.61 km/t
17.40 km/t
17.30 km/t
17.30 km/t
16.91 km/t
16.91 km/t
16.72 km/t
16.72 km/t
16.72 km/t
16.72 km/t
16.44 km/t
16.44 km/t
16.35 km/t
16.35 km/t
16.26 km/t
16.17 km/t
16.00 km/t
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60
61
62
63
64
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309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

Track 2 - Alta Motorsenter Stage, Alta - Tutteberget. (49 km)
Name

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

351 Team Giant Drammen - lversen/Mgller

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes

304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
374 Team Anton - Thomassen/Mannsverk

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen
313 Team Pa Felgen - Vullum/Heitmann

333 Team HoaasNilsen

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Renquist/Nygard/Persen
371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/Mé&enpaa/Soivio
315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Torjas

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

03:12:00
03:15:00
03:16:00
03:19:00
03:20:00
03:25:00
03:46:00
03:55:00

Time
02:28:23
02:28:24
02:44:17
02:44:22
02:48:40
02:57:23
02:59:18
03:02:26
03:02:58
03:04:11
03:04:41
03:14:38
03:15:04
03:15:36
03:19:45
03:22:05
03:22:45
03:23:50
03:24:45
03:28:13
03:30:13
03:31:48
03:32:57
03:33:57
03:33:59
03:36:52
03:38:42
03:38:45
03:41:36
03:41:50
03:42:30
03:42:33
03:42:41
03:43:54
03:44:34
03:45:57
03:50:13
03:51:29
03:53:39
03:54:33
03:55:38
03:58:14
03:58:57
04:08:52
04:13:33
04:13:46
04:16:50

15.50 km/t
15.26 km/t
15.18 km/t
14.95 km/t
14.88 km/t
14.52 km/t
13.17 km/t
12.66 km/t

Avg speed
19.81 km/t
19.81 km/t
17.90 km/t
17.89 km/t
17.43 km/t
16.57 km/t
16.40 km/t
16.12 km/t
16.07 km/t
15.96 km/t
15.92 km/t
15.11 km/t
15.07 km/t
15.03 km/t
14.72 km/t
14.55 km/t
14.50 km/t
14.42 km/t
14.36 km/t
14.12 km/t
13.99 km/t
13.88 km/t
13.81 km/t
13.74 km/t
13.74 km/t
13.56 km/t
13.44 km/t
13.44 km/t
13.27 km/t
13.25 km/t
13.21 km/t
13.21 km/t
13.20 km/t
13.13 km/t
13.09 km/t
13.01 km/t
12.77 km/t
12.70 km/t
12.58 km/t
12.53 km/t
12.48 km/t
12.34 km/t
12.30 km/t
11.81 km/t
11.60 km/t
11.59 km/t
11.45 km/t



Nr

48
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
319 Skinny Bitches - Gustavsen/Opheim-Smedsrud
320 Team Ivrig - Aker/Halvorsen

355 Team Telehuset Alta - Pedersen/Jakobsen
317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

Track 3, Tutteberget - Jotka. (4.9 km)
Name
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll
360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund

341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen
339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen

378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Satermo
301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

374 Team Anton - Thomassen/Mannsverk

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

313 Team Pa Felgen - Vullum/Heitmann

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljokjel

305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

333 Team HoaasNilsen

359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen

04:17:02
04:22:44
04:24:22
04:24:58
04:26:25
04:30:36
04:31:31
04:32:14
04:34:34
04:34:34
04:35:38
04:41:52
04:47:34
05:06:09
05:21:55
05:41:28

Time
00:18:43
00:18:48
00:20:01
00:21:54
00:22:34
00:22:36
00:22:53
00:23:07
00:23:18
00:23:49
00:24:07
00:24:12
00:24:14
00:24:15
00:24:21
00:25:17
00:25:47
00:25:49
00:26:06
00:26:23
00:27:06
00:27:30
00:27:42
00:28:01
00:28:19
00:28:56
00:28:58
00:29:01
00:29:05
00:29:12
00:29:21
00:29:33
00:29:53
00:29:54
00:29:59
00:30:02
00:30:08
00:30:35
00:30:36

11.44 km/t
11.19 km/t
11.12 km/t
11.10 km/t
11.04 km/t
10.86 km/t
10.83 km/t
10.80 km/t
10.71 km/t
10.71 km/t
10.67 km/t
10.43 km/t
10.22 km/t
9.60 km/t
9.13 km/t
8.61 km/t

Avg speed
15.71 km/t
15.64 km/t
14.69 km/t
13.42 km/t
13.03 km/t
13.01 km/t
12.85 km/t
12.72 km/t
12.62 km/t
12.34 km/t
12.19 km/t
12.15 km/t
12.13 km/t
12.12 km/t
12.07 km/t
11.63 km/t
11.40 km/t
11.39 km/t
11.26 km/t
11.14 km/t
10.85 km/t
10.69 km/t
10.61 km/t
10.49 km/t
10.38 km/t
10.16 km/t
10.15 km/t
10.13 km/t
10.11 km/t
10.07 km/t
10.02 km/t
9.95 km/t
9.84 km/t
9.83 km/t
9.81 km/t
9.79 km/t
9.76 km/t
9.61 km/t
9.61 km/t



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
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334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

320 Team lvrig - Aker/Halvorsen

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll
369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/T6rjas
309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Renquist/Nygard/Persen
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/Mé&enpaa/Soivio
352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

Track 4 - Polaris Stage, Jotka - Mollisjok. (39.5 km)
Name
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljokjel

345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Satermo

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

374 Team Anton - Thomassen/Mannsverk

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
323 Salko- Berg/Elde

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sj@strand

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen

00:31:59
00:32:26
00:32:43
00:32:45
00:32:58
00:33:04
00:33:06
00:34:04
00:35:06
00:36:31
00:37:28
00:39:13
00:39:50
00:39:55
00:41:09
00:41:30
00:41:31
00:41:50
00:43:12
00:44:45
00:48:32

Time
02:27:10
02:31:30
02:39:20
02:47:05
02:55:15
02:55:52
02:58:40
03:00:00
03:07:30
03:07:30
03:07:30
03:08:15
03:13:00
03:15:00
03:16:40
03:23:00
03:23:00
03:26:00
03:28:00
03:32:15
03:32:45
03:33:30
03:38:30
03:40:50
03:41:00
03:43:55
03:46:45
03:48:30
03:48:30
03:48:45
03:49:20
03:52:40
03:56:10
03:56:30

9.19 km/t
9.06 km/t
8.99 km/t
8.98 km/t
8.92 km/t
8.89 km/t
8.88 km/t
8.63 km/t
8.38 km/t
8.05 km/t
7.85 km/t
7.50 km/t
7.38 km/t
7.37 km/t
7.14 km/t
7.08 km/t
7.08 km/t
7.03 km/t
6.81 km/t
6.57 km/t
6.06 km/t

Avg speed
16.10 km/t
15.64 km/t
14.87 km/t
14.18 km/t
13.52 km/t
13.48 km/t
13.26 km/t
13.17 km/t
12.64 km/t
12.64 km/t
12.64 km/t
12.59 km/t
12.28 km/t
12.15 km/t
12.05 km/t
11.67 km/t
11.67 km/t
11.50 km/t
11.39 km/t
11.17 km/t
11.14 km/t
11.10 km/t
10.85 km/t
10.73 km/t
10.72 km/t
10.58 km/t
10.45 km/t
10.37 km/t
10.37 km/t
10.36 km/t
10.33 km/t
10.19 km/t
10.04 km/t
10.02 km/t



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen
336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll

371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/M&aenp&a/Soivio

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

313 Team Pa Felgen - Vullum/Heitmann

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Renquist/Nygard/Persen
320 Team lvrig - Aker/Halvorsen

322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas
316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

333 Team HoaasNilsen

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

Track 5 - Telehuset Stage, Mollisjok - Soussjavri. (25.9 km)

Name
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen
335 Team Bj@grn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen

360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund

375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen

378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo
324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

03:56:50
03:56:50
03:57:00
03:57:00
03:58:15
04:05:10
04:10:00
04:12:05
04:13:15
04:16:15
04:16:20
04:16:45
04:20:00
04:22:45
04:23:00
04:31:05
04:36:45
04:39:50
04:48:35
04:52:50
05:00:35
05:15:00
05:19:15
05:46:00
05:49:00
06:28:30

Time
01:04:55
01:07:50
01:12:20
01:14:45
01:14:50
01:19:05
01:19:50
01:21:00
01:21:45
01:21:55
01:22:20
01:24:55
01:26:15
01:28:20
01:28:48
01:31:00
01:31:17
01:33:00
01:33:32
01:34:30
01:35:32
01:35:32
01:36:00
01:36:48
01:37:30
01:38:30
01:39:00
01:39:00
01:43:00

10.01 km/t
10.01 km/t
10.00 km/t
10.00 km/t
9.95 km/t
9.67 km/t
9.48 km/t
9.40 km/t
9.36 km/t
9.25 km/t
9.25 km/t
9.23 km/t
9.12 km/t
9.02 km/t
9.01 km/t
8.74 km/t
8.56 km/t
8.47 km/t
8.21 km/t
8.09 km/t
7.88 km/t
7.52 km/t
7.42 km/t
6.85 km/t
6.79 km/t
6.10 km/t

Avg speed
23.94 km/t
22.91 km/t
21.48 km/t
20.79 km/t
20.77 km/t
19.65 km/t
19.47 km/t
19.19 km/t
19.01 km/t
18.97 km/t
18.87 km/t
18.30 km/t
18.02 km/t
17.59 km/t
17.50 km/t
17.08 km/t
17.02 km/t
16.71 km/t
16.61 km/t
16.44 km/t
16.27 km/t
16.27 km/t
16.19 km/t
16.05 km/t
15.94 km/t
15.78 km/t
15.70 km/t
15.70 km/t
15.09 km/t
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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46
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50
51
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54
55
56
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58
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371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/M&aenp&a/Soivio
328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen
302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll

333 Team HoaasNilsen

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sj@strand

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen

315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Renquist/Nygard/Persen
322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

320 Team Ivrig - Aker/Halvorsen

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

Track 6, Soussjavri - Masi. (38.8 km)
Name
318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland
356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen
304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo
335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma
353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley
326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen
366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen
378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen
307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen
324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford
370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll
373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo
346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel
331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan
362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen
328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

01:43:00
01:43:00
01:43:00
01:43:05
01:43:10
01:49:00
01:49:00
01:52:00
01:52:00
01:52:00
01:53:00
01:55:00
01:56:00
01:56:00
01:57:00
01:58:00
01:59:00
02:00:00
02:05:00
02:05:00
02:07:00
02:07:00
02:09:00
02:09:00
02:09:00
02:15:00
02:25:00
02:30:00
02:40:00

Time
02:02:08
02:08:48
02:15:16
02:16:10
02:20:00
02:20:50
02:21:00
02:22:30
02:23:05
02:27:45
02:30:00
02:31:15
02:31:52
02:35:00
02:37:05
02:37:45
02:38:00
02:40:20
02:41:10
02:43:35
02:48:00
02:48:55
02:51:16
02:53:00
02:59:00
02:59:00

15.09 km/t
15.09 km/t
15.09 km/t
15.08 km/t
15.06 km/t
14.26 km/t
14.26 km/t
13.88 km/t
13.88 km/t
13.88 km/t
13.75 km/t
13.51 km/t
13.40 km/t
13.40 km/t
13.28 km/t
13.17 km/t
13.06 km/t
12.95 km/t
12.43 km/t
12.43 km/t
12.24 km/t
12.24 km/t
12.05 km/t
12.05 km/t
12.05 km/t
11.51 km/t
10.72 km/t
10.36 km/t
9.71 km/t

Avg speed
19.06 km/t
18.07 km/t
17.21 km/t
17.10 km/t
16.63 km/t
16.53 km/t
16.51 km/t
16.34 km/t
16.27 km/t
15.76 km/t
15.52 km/t
15.39 km/t
15.33 km/t
15.02 km/t
14.82 km/t
14.76 km/t
14.73 km/t
14.52 km/t
14.44 km/t
14.23 km/t
13.86 km/t
13.78 km/t
13.59 km/t
13.46 km/t
13.01 km/t
13.01 km/t



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
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314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

333 Team HoaasNilsen

371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/Mé&enpaa/Soivio
321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll
305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Torjas
334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Renquist/Nygard/Persen
306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
359 Mamsen og Lillegutt - Skaret/Skaret Monsen
317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
320 Team lvrig - Aker/Halvorsen

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

Track 7 - Suolovuopmi Fjellstue Stage, Masi - Suolovuobmi. (37.7 km)
Name

368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland

360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen

03:02:00
03:02:00
03:02:28
03:04:10
03:10:00
03:12:00
03:12:00
03:12:00
03:17:00
03:18:00
03:20:00
03:20:00
03:24:00
03:24:00
03:27:00
03:28:00
03:33:00
03:36:00
03:36:00
03:39:00
03:41:00
03:43:00
03:44:00
03:44:00
03:44:30
03:45:00
03:45:00
03:54:00
04:00:00
04:31:00
04:39:00
04:59:00

Time
02:02:00
02:12:00
02:14:00
02:22:00
02:24:00
02:25:00
02:26:00
02:29:00
02:33:00
02:37:00
02:37:00
02:40:00
02:43:00
02:46:00
02:49:00
02:54:00
02:56:00
02:58:00
03:02:00
03:08:00
03:09:00
03:11:00
03:12:00

12.79 km/t
12.79 km/t
12.76 km/t
12.64 km/t
12.25 km/t
12.13 km/t
12.13 km/t
12.13 km/t
11.82 km/t
11.76 km/t
11.64 km/t
11.64 km/t
11.41 km/t
11.41 km/t
11.25 km/t
11.19 km/t
10.93 km/t
10.78 km/t
10.78 km/t
10.63 km/t
10.53 km/t
10.44 km/t
10.39 km/t
10.39 km/t
10.37 km/t
10.35 km/t
10.35 km/t
9.95 km/t
9.70 km/t
8.59 km/t
8.34 km/t
7.79 km/t

Avg speed
18.54 km/t
17.14 km/t
16.88 km/t
15.93 km/t
15.71 km/t
15.60 km/t
15.49 km/t
15.18 km/t
14.78 km/t
14.41 km/t
14.41 km/t
14.14 km/t
13.88 km/t
13.63 km/t
13.38 km/t
13.00 km/t
12.85 km/t
12.71 km/t
12.43 km/t
12.03 km/t
11.97 km/t
11.84 km/t
11.78 km/t
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30
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333 Team HoaasNilsen

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Satermo
332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll
311 Mgbelringen Alta - Rgnquist/Nygard/Persen
316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

320 Team lvrig - Aker/Halvorsen

371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/M&aenp&a/Soivio
369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas
322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sj@strand

317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

Track 8 - Gargia Fjellstue Stage, Suolovuobmi - Gargia. (26.8 km)
Name
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland
341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mg@rstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud

353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes

378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner

305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

03:15:00
03:19:00
03:20:00
03:21:00
03:23:00
03:24:00
03:24:00
03:32:00
03:32:00
03:32:00
03:33:00
03:35:00
03:35:00
03:35:00
03:41:00
03:41:00
03:41:00
03:42:00
03:43:00
03:45:00
03:46:00
03:53:00
03:54:00
03:56:00
03:57:00
03:58:00
03:59:00
04:05:00
04:17:00
04:18:00
04:24:00
04:34:00
05:24:00
05:31:00

Time
01:03:00
01:11:45
01:13:00
01:13:00
01:14:00
01:14:00
01:18:00
01:19:00
01:19:00
01:24:00
01:26:00
01:27:00
01:27:00
01:29:00
01:30:00
01:32:00
01:33:00
01:34:00
01:35:00
01:36:00
01:36:00

11.60 km/t
11.37 km/t
11.31 km/t
11.25 km/t
11.14 km/t
11.09 km/t
11.09 km/t
10.67 km/t
10.67 km/t
10.67 km/t
10.62 km/t
10.52 km/t
10.52 km/t
10.52 km/t
10.24 km/t
10.24 km/t
10.24 km/t
10.19 km/t
10.14 km/t
10.05 km/t
10.01 km/t
9.71 km/t
9.67 km/t
9.58 km/t
9.54 km/t
9.50 km/t
9.46 km/t
9.23 km/t
8.80 km/t
8.77 km/t
8.57 km/t
8.26 km/t
6.98 km/t
6.83 km/t

Avg speed
25.52 km/t
22.41 km/t
22.03 km/t
22.03 km/t
21.73 km/t
21.73 km/t
20.62 km/t
20.35 km/t
20.35 km/t
19.14 km/t
18.70 km/t
18.48 km/t
18.48 km/t
18.07 km/t
17.87 km/t
17.48 km/t
17.29 km/t
17.11 km/t
16.93 km/t
16.75 km/t
16.75 km/t



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

333 Team HoaasNilsen

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo
316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Torjas
331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen
320 Team lvrig - Aker/Halvorsen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll
322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/M&aenp&a/Soivio
376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Rgnquist/Nygard/Persen
367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

Track 9 - Ascella Stage, Gargia - Alta Mal. (35.7 km)
Name
360 Team SMARTDOK/Viddesykling - Grgnn/Misund/Bjgrklund
368 Team Cityride - Hgydahl/Svaland
341 Team DNB - Losvar/Nilsen

318 Team Multisport Alta/Burfjord/Drammen - Strand/Leirbakken/Ekroll

356 Team Skaidi Xtreme/ LETTH - Mgrstad/Wang-Norderud/Jakobsen
304 Team Odd Erik Oppheim AS - Bull/Rafaelsen
375 Bjgrn Myhre Sport -2 - Kleven/Handley

377 Team Jolma Racing - Jolma/Jolma

324 Solheim Trim-Lakselv - Blomkvist/Andersen
370 Team Offisersforbundet - Rgkenes/Woll

323 Salko- Berg/Elde

339 Team Foss Sport 1 - Engen/Pettersen/Helgesen
378 Bergsen - Berg/Olsen

301 Skaidi Xtreme - Bergan/Berg/Eriksen

358 Team G-sport Alta - Eikeland/Beldo

366 Team Cinderella - Hansen/Pedersen/Hausner
335 Team Bjgrn Myhre Sport - Smgrgrav /Larsen
312 Team Elfag - Hagensen/Sgnvisen/Saetermo

345 Team Full Rulle - Andreassen/Mosesen

01:37:00
01:37:00
01:37:00
01:40:00
01:40:00
01:41:00
01:41:00
01:43:00
01:43:00
01:45:00
01:46:00
01:47:00
01:47:00
01:48:00
01:49:00
01:49:00
01:49:00
01:49:00
01:50:00
01:50:00
01:50:00
01:53:00
01:54:00
01:54:00
01:55:00
01:56:00
01:56:00
01:57:00
01:57:00
01:59:00
02:01:00
02:04:00
02:07:00
02:07:00
02:13:00
02:21:00

Time
01:29:00
01:30:00
01:33:25
01:36:00
01:36:00
01:37:00
01:41:00
01:41:00
01:43:00
01:48:00
01:50:00
01:50:00
01:51:00
01:51:00
01:54:00
01:56:00
01:56:00
01:57:00
01:57:00

16.58 km/t
16.58 km/t
16.58 km/t
16.08 km/t
16.08 km/t
15.92 km/t
15.92 km/t
15.61 km/t
15.61 km/t
15.31 km/t
15.17 km/t
15.03 km/t
15.03 km/t
14.89 km/t
14.75 km/t
14.75 km/t
14.75 km/t
14.75 km/t
14.62 km/t
14.62 km/t
14.62 km/t
14.23 km/t
14.11 km/t
14.11 km/t
13.98 km/t
13.86 km/t
13.86 km/t
13.74 km/t
13.74 km/t
13.51 km/t
13.29 km/t
12.97 km/t
12.66 km/t
12.66 km/t
12.09 km/t
11.40 km/t

Avg speed
24.07 km/t
23.80 km/t
22.93 km/t
22.31 km/t
22.31 km/t
22.08 km/t
21.21 km/t
21.21 km/t
20.80 km/t
19.83 km/t
19.47 km/t
19.47 km/t
19.30 km/t
19.30 km/t
18.79 km/t
18.47 km/t
18.47 km/t
18.31 km/t
18.31 km/t
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

353 Atea Team Proaktiv - Treseng-Lien/Doknaes
332 Team Brgdr.Andersen AS - Rgkenes/Nordstrand
307 The 45'ers - Suhr/Thomassen

346 Guro&John - Brandtzaeg/Ljgkjel

338 Team Foss Sport 2 - Reitan/Lyford

373 Atea ProAktiv Skjerstad - Skjerstad/Skjerstad/Ruud
305 Team K2 - Bidne/Olsen

347 Team Nornett - Suhr/Severinsen/Johansen

302 Team StereoBoy-HTFU

337 Sonja&Kare - Sandring/Granaas

336 Bossekop MTB - Sara/Hjortdahl/Buljo

334 Team Jakobsen/Simensen

354 Team Nore - Clausen/Lunde/Schreier

369 Lucky men - Spalder/Wiig

325 Team G-Sport Hammari - Hammari/Rasmussen
320 Team Ivrig - Aker/Halvorsen

316 Alta Caravan - Severinsen/Johannessen

331 Moss - Asker 1+1 - Sivertsen/Waagan

328 Team Varanger 1 - Njarga/Wara

362 Team Varanger 2 - Stefferud/Mikkelsen

326 Team Varanger 3 Harila/Kristoffersen

342 FMC Technologies - Aakre/Karlsson

333 Team HoaasNilsen

314 Full Rulle Sport A/S - Kvalsvik/Evertsen

311 Mgbelringen Alta - Rgnquist/Nygard/Persen
317 Team Finnmark Kraft - Karlstrgm/Heggheim
371 Kaupin Kanuunat / Garmin MTB Finland - Autio/Mé&enp3aa/Soivio
321 Comfort guttan - Asheim/Johansen/Nyvoll

306 Team HTFU - Lundbg/Lundbg

322 Team Ascent Descent - Halvardsson/Kolstad
327 Spenst Alta - Johansen/Heitmann

315 HTFU Senior - Haugnes Bendiksen/Térjas

310 Team Spirit Mix - Johansen/Lie/isaksen

309 4ADVENTURE - Dall/Bang

376 Team Lofoten - Bjgrnstad/Sjgstrand

350 Team Dgrmaenen/Isaksen

352 TBD - Munkholm/Nyberg

367 Team JarleBoine - Balto/Karlsen

01:58:00
01:59:00
01:59:00
02:00:00
02:01:00
02:01:00
02:02:00
02:03:00
02:03:00
02:04:00
02:07:00
02:07:00
02:08:00
02:11:00
02:13:00
02:13:00
02:13:00
02:13:05
02:14:00
02:14:00
02:15:00
02:17:00
02:19:00
02:21:00
02:21:00
02:24:00
02:29:00
02:30:00
02:32:00
02:34:00
02:35:00
02:39:00
02:46:00
02:49:00
02:55:00
03:00:00
03:04:00
03:07:00

18.15 km/t
18.00 km/t
18.00 km/t
17.85 km/t
17.70 km/t
17.70 km/t
17.56 km/t
17.41 km/t
17.41 km/t
17.27 km/t
16.87 km/t
16.87 km/t
16.73 km/t
16.35 km/t
16.11 km/t
16.11 km/t
16.11 km/t
16.10 km/t
15.99 km/t
15.99 km/t
15.87 km/t
15.64 km/t
15.41 km/t
15.19 km/t
15.19 km/t
14.88 km/t
14.38 km/t
14.28 km/t
14.09 km/t
13.91 km/t
13.82 km/t
13.47 km/t
12.90 km/t
12.67 km/t
12.24 km/t
11.90 km/t
11.64 km/t
11.45 km/t



